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Selected 
Criteria - Year:  2015 State:  SD Codelist 

Basis:  Business Written
Round by 
Thousands:  No

Include Zero 
Companies:  No

Line of 
Business:  Total Premium Type:  Other

Group
Code Cocode Company Name Domicile

Direct
Premiums

Written
Market
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

904 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co USA MI 21,270,541 23.398% 23.398%
304 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer NJ 16,669,789 18.3371% 41.7351%
869 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co MN 10,909,190 12.0003% 53.7354%
140 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co OH 8,441,339 9.2856% 63.021%
91 88072 Hartford Life Ins Co CT 7,800,586 8.5808% 71.6018%

968 62944 AXA Equitable Life Ins Co NY 5,697,796 6.2677% 77.8695%
468 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co NY 3,856,346 4.2421% 82.1115%
826 66915 New York Life Ins Co NY 3,489,559 3.8386% 85.9501%

88668 Mutual Of Amer Life Ins Co NY 3,413,572 3.755% 89.7051%
1348 69019 Standard Ins Co OR 2,856,891 3.1426% 92.8477%
468 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co IA 2,132,842 2.3462% 95.1939%
241 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co NY 1,300,000 1.43% 96.6239%
140 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co OH 1,201,144 1.3213% 97.9452%
435 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co MA 935,791 1.0294% 98.9746%
91 71153 Hartford Life & Ann Ins Co CT 671,604 0.7388% 99.7134%

850 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co PA 138,731 0.1526% 99.866%
50 62553 Country Life Ins Co IL 80,841 0.0889% 99.9549%

704 67172 Ohio Natl Life Ins Co OH 38,614 0.0425% 99.9974%
304 93629 Prudential Retirement Ins & Ann Co CT 2,373 0.0026% 100%

19 Companies in Report 90,907,549 100% 100%
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